

j  
SLP(C)No. 8861 OF 2000

ITEM No.26

Court No. 6

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8861/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/1999 in SA 372/95  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KAILASH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHREECHAND & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for removal of stay and appln. for property under Receiver )  
( With prayer for interim relief )

Date : 17/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.  
Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. SK Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Nemo

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
None appears for the respondents.

Leave granted.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master