

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7-8/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6507 OF 2001

KAILASH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHREECHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing restoration and office report)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Adv.

Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv. for

Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan ,Adv

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel.

The delay in filing the application for restoration is condoned.

The order dismissing the appeal for default is recalled. The

appeal is restored to its original number.

List the appeal in regular course.

(Asha Kukrety)

Sr.P.A.

(The signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

(Indu Satija)

Court Master

IA 7-8/2008

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6507 OF 2001

KAILASH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHREECHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel.

The delay in filing the application for restoration is condoned.

The order dismissing the appeal for default is recalled.

appeal is restored to its original number. The

List the appeal in regular course.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

.....J
[V.S. SIRPURKAR]

New Delhi,
January 23, 2009.